

n  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.NO.2  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.388 OF 2008

NEELAM MEHROTRA & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE GUPTA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 (application for permission for withdrawal of civil appeal) is allowed. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if there be any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 24, 2008.  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 388 OF 2008

NEELAM MEHROTRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for withdrawal of civil appeal)  
(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.2 (application for permission for withdrawal of civil appeal)  
is allowed. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if there be any, shall stand vacated.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )